
In-State Out-of-State In-State Out-of-State

1 $176.00 $726.00 $0.00 $5.00 $3.00 $15.00 $19.00 $218.00 $768.00

2 $352.00 $1,452.00 $0.00 $5.00 $3.00 $15.00 $19.00 $394.00 $1,494.00

3 $528.00 $2,178.00 $75.50 $5.00 $3.00 $15.00 $19.00 $645.50 $2,295.50

4 $704.00 $2,904.00 $93.50 $5.00 $3.00 $15.00 $19.00 $839.50 $3,039.50

5 $880.00 $3,630.00 $116.00 $5.00 $3.00 $15.00 $19.00 $1,038.00 $3,788.00

6 $1,056.00 $4,356.00 $116.00 $5.00 $3.00 $15.00 $19.00 $1,214.00 $4,514.00

7 $1,232.00 $5,082.00 $116.00 $5.00 $3.00 $15.00 $19.00 $1,390.00 $5,240.00

8 $1,408.00 $5,808.00 $116.00 $5.00 $3.00 $15.00 $19.00 $1,566.00 $5,966.00

9 $1,584.00 $6,534.00 $116.00 $5.00 $3.00 $15.00 $19.00 $1,742.00 $6,692.00

10 $1,760.00 $7,260.00 $116.00 $5.00 $3.00 $15.00 $19.00 $1,918.00 $7,418.00

11 $1,936.00 $7,986.00 $116.00 $5.00 $3.00 $15.00 $19.00 $2,094.00 $8,144.00

Full time 12 $2,112.00 $8,712.00 $116.00 $5.00 $3.00 $15.00 $19.00 $2,270.00 $8,870.00

13 $2,150.00 $8,860.00 $116.00 $5.00 $3.00 $15.00 $19.00 $2,308.00 $9,018.00

14 $2,188.00 $9,008.00 $116.00 $5.00 $3.00 $15.00 $19.00 $2,346.00 $9,166.00

15 $2,226.00 $9,156.00 $116.00 $5.00 $3.00 $15.00 $19.00 $2,384.00 $9,314.00

16 $2,264.00 $9,304.00 $116.00 $5.00 $3.00 $15.00 $19.00 $2,422.00 $9,462.00

17 $2,302.00 $9,452.00 $116.00 $5.00 $3.00 $15.00 $19.00 $2,460.00 $9,610.00

18 $2,340.00 $9,600.00 $116.00 $5.00 $3.00 $15.00 $19.00 $2,498.00 $9,758.00

Additional fees:

Possible discounts:

With completed fee discount forms received by Student Financial Services on or before the 14th calendar day from the beginning of the term:

    Fees for a credit course (up to 4 credit hours) per term, including maintenance fees, registration fees, tuition, service fees, technology access fees,

    Special course fees, required books/supplies, application, applied music, lab, or off-campus facility fees, traffic fines and similar fees ARE NOT WAIVED. 

Please notify Student Financial Services at 731-286-3308 if you think you might qualify for this rate.

Waivers WILL NOT be applied retroactively.  See TBR P-130 and P-131 for other program details.

All DSCC credit hours above 12 are discounted to assess at $38.00 per credit hour for in-state and $148.00 per credit hour for out-of-state.                                    

All TNeCampus courses are assessed at the rate of $176.00 per credit hour for in-state and $726.00 per credit hour for out-of-state with no discounted rates.

Certain academic programs have specialized fees which also apply and are outlined in the catalog or can be obtained by the program Dean.

    TN eCampus fees, and service charges are waived for eligible TBR and UT system employees per TBR Guideline P-130. 

TN eCampus courses  are assessed an additional online course fee of $70.00 per credit hour.

DYERSBURG STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Student Charges for Credit Courses

2023-2024

Non-residents of Tennessee enrolled exclusively in online courses may qualify for eRate tuition of $264.00 per credit hour.
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In-state Out-of-State In-state Out-of-State

1 176.00$         726.00$         $70.00 $246.00 $796.00

2 352.00$         1,452.00$      $140.00 $492.00 $1,592.00

3 528.00$         2,178.00$      $210.00 $738.00 $2,388.00

4 704.00$         2,904.00$      $280.00 $984.00 $3,184.00

5 880.00$         3,630.00$      $350.00 $1,230.00 $3,980.00

6 1,056.00$      4,356.00$      $420.00 $1,476.00 $4,776.00

7 1,232.00$      5,082.00$      $490.00 $1,722.00 $5,572.00

8 1,408.00$      5,808.00$      $560.00 $1,968.00 $6,368.00

9 1,584.00$      6,534.00$      $630.00 $2,214.00 $7,164.00

10 1,760.00$      7,260.00$      $700.00 $2,460.00 $7,960.00

11 1,936.00$      7,986.00$      $770.00 $2,706.00 $8,756.00

12 2,112.00$      8,712.00$      $840.00 $2,952.00 $9,552.00

13 2,288.00$      9,438.00$      $910.00 $3,198.00 $10,348.00

14 2,464.00$      10,164.00$    $980.00 $3,444.00 $11,144.00

15 2,640.00$      10,890.00$    $1,050.00 $3,690.00 $11,940.00

16 2,816.00$      11,616.00$    $1,120.00 $3,936.00 $12,736.00

17 2,992.00$      12,342.00$    $1,190.00 $4,182.00 $13,532.00

18 3,168.00$      13,068.00$    $1,260.00 $4,428.00 $14,328.00

19 3,344.00$      13,794.00$    $1,330.00 $4,674.00 $15,124.00

20 3,520.00$      14,520.00$    $1,400.00 $4,920.00 $15,920.00

With completed fee discount forms received by Student Financial Services on or before the 14th calendar day from the beginning of the term:

    Fees for a credit course (up to 4 credit hours) per term, including maintenance fees, registration fees, tuition, service fees, technology access fees,

    TN eCampus fees, and service charges are waived for TBR and UT system Employees per TBR Guideline P-130. 

    Special course fees, required books/supplies, application, applied music, lab, or off-campus facility fees, traffic fines and similar fees ARE NOT WAIVED. 

Please notify Student Financial Services at 731-286-3308 if you think you might qualify for this rate.

Waivers WILL NOT be applied retroactively.  See TBR P-130 and P-131 for other program details.

Non-residents of Tennessee enrolled exclusively in online courses may qualify for eRate tuition of $264 per credit hour plus online/other course fees.

TN eCampus online course fee = $70.00 per credit hour
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